

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).32335/2010
(From the judgement and order(s) in CR No. 3906/2010dated 05-
AUG-10 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNI.OF SC&TEH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR
(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
for Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.
Mr.Alok Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, as
of today, nothing survives in this petition for consideration
and decision of this Court, since the Civil Suit filed by the
respondent herein has been decreed by the Trial Court.

Taking note of the statement made by learned counsel
for the petitioners, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of
as having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master